rates set forth in Exhibit B-1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference.  

4. Not to Exceed Amount. Accordingly, Section 3.1 of the Agreement is hereby modified to 
reflect that Consultant’s total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed 
$59,450 (fifty-nine thousand four hundred and fifty) Dollars. Notwithstanding the foregoing, 
the payment of any funds under this Agreement shall be subject to the City of Tracy 
appropriation of funds for the Scope of Work. This Agreement shall automatically 
terminate in the event that such funds are not appropriated.

[...]

performed under this Agreement at the billing rates set forth in Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference.   

3.1 Not to Exceed Amount. Consultant’s total compensation under this Agreement shall 

not exceed $24,999 (twenty-four thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine) Dollars. Notwithstanding the 
foregoing, the payment of any funds under this Agreement shall be subject to the City of Tracy 
appropriation of funds for the Scope of Work. This Agreement shall automatically terminate in the event 
that such funds are not appropriated.